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PROVINCIAL BOARD OF HEALTH
DIVISION OF TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL

Traneuille Unit,
Trenguille, . C.
Jan, 23, 1943

59“ '- Z'in Ei. ha‘;.;m-a‘,
€484 Chester Street,

Re: YOSHIDA, Chivoezo,
Pormerly of Steveston

kil

Dear kr. Norma@,

i am seekiny your assistsice in th

this case of
Kr. Yoshida, & copy of whose letter ls eunclosed.
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St. George Hnited Church

MiNisTER; W. H. H. NORMAN, B.A., S8.T. M,
SASA CHESTER STRERT

January 25, 1943

Mr. R. P. Alexander,

Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
675 w. Haatinga, City.

Dear Nr. Alexander:-

Enclosed please find a letter from Miss Jean A. C. Graham,
Nedical Social Worker at Tranquille, B. C. re one Ch};gsp
Yoshida, Reg. # 3k3?m3 patient in the Sanatarium, and the
copy of a communication from the said Yoshida to Miss Graham
concerning the estate of his father, who died intestate.

Miss Graham 1s an old friend of ours, a former mieeicnary in
Japan, and anything you can do to stralghten up the matter

would be considered a great kindness. I imagine from the copy
of Yoshida's letter that further data will be required concer-
ning the matter in question. Niss Graham 1is business-like,

and a letter addressed to her might prove the most satlsfactory
Way of clearing the matter up. Please mention my name in your
answer.

I thank you in anticipation of your kindness and remain,

You
















ﬂ%xz& 2/ [éﬁ; Lol 2 A

01 The 2raceals d @ ,ZM
, h»(/‘ /; X»d’?A/é(/ A4 4/! (247 f,(// 44241/@ MA
/Uéﬂf /7’{4 rr x’/u//) Ao ittt oA o
LAALL f"f ’7‘5 2 Y At 1/ 7, /K/{/" / /‘}/}»7’)(‘7_4,{)‘%
Al Call s l;aa/ Lol bR the mnatton ;
c}&*‘x}/’[»/. a /1 2. ALl L ,J/// JM// 3

—/4,(, 7}( (///?? = J/?’baé {b/

BV deh. b/f)?/(a/(‘
l’{A»ﬁ/)//ﬁ/D

o/ ///"’? Lo necoime Af O AmaLs )
7L m/ y/ b 211

ﬂ%/y Lc _//u// ;ff&‘"M/?/?.




4293, 13726,

P

¥iss Jean 4, C, Graham,
Tranguille, B, C,

Decr Yadang

This will serve to acknowledge receipt of a
letter dated Janmery 258 from the Reverend ¥, H, H, Nomsn,
to whiech is attached originel of wour letter to him dated
Jamuury 23rd, enclosing 8 letter to you from ¥iss Chiyoso
Yoshida in eommection with her brother, Nr, Xenichire
Ioshida, Peilice Reglstration No, 05012, 2nd more partiecularly
in connection with the estate of the late Mr, Kamekichi Yoshida,
who passed svey same ten ycars £go.

nis matier 1: recelving our atterticon and we will
be sriting fully shortly.,

Fron & preliminary survey of the problem, it ap-
pears to us that it would be advisadble for lr. Xenichire
Yoshida to retain the services of s solicitor for the pur ose
of clearing title to relative property in Steveston still ree
gistered in the name of his lste father, ¥y, Zameiichi Yeoshida,
We are writing to Mr, Kenichiro Yoshida shortly in this sonnec-
tion and you may assure Miss Chiyozo Yoshida thot she need have
no particular cause for concern although some time may be ree-
quired before the matter is entirely zettled,

Yours truly,

R. P+ Alexander,
Lansger,




Februsry 10, 1943,

Attached you will find flles Nos. 4593, 12206 and

: il appreciats your coomuricating with ¥Er,
Renighire YOUHILA, cutlicing steps which should be taken
By hin tovards elearin:g up the matter of the estote of
the late Lr. Sinekxielhl YOOUBILA,

ir. Raseiionl TOEIDA died adbout 1932 and thare-
after Hr, Nenichiro YOUUHILA Repl u; relative resli sstate,
2584 a3l the tanes, etes Hrs. Raaekienl YOuH1LA died
about & yozr ago and the only survivers appear to be Mp,
Zeniehiro YOBLLLA and his sister, Chiyoso IOGHILM.

Jou wrote to Lr. Renlebiro 108HIGE on Degeaber 17th
which has not yet brought & gdircet resly,

’ © by < Aaes A\
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“Ps SLanichire Yumiihag
Fegistration Ho, 735012,
iachme, Hs Ce

Desr Jire

. bave prepared an ﬁramt. wiilgh we baltieve wiil
take gure of the arpangenents »ade between y . urseil and your brothor,
$o far as sduioleteation in this office is o> ceorned,

‘ You o1ll understand clesrly t..¢ Lils Juss sot diaspose of
the nogesdity thit sooner or later Lettsors of Adsinistrstion will ive
£0 Do Suken out from the Courts, Only in this panner can the title to
the land be traasferred from Che name /1 189 peristared numer,; Lanekiehl
0TAI0A, to yourselfl, The only 1muedl/ te suraase of tie aresant A2Teew
amt 1s to make Peguiar tiw adaiuistr/tion of this pracerty In poup

QA5e MLy, Nt She Agreewent will ave furtoer value im that 8 #tll
always show Shat you are fully entitied Lo tie SPOpETtyY and you soould
tharelure keep it carefully.

There are also enclosed two Statutory Detliaretions < cae te
be signed by you and swomn before s Commissioner and the sther to be
sworn and signed by Ohiyose. You should therefore rogead as followsd _

First, 2ign both covles of the Agreesent befurs a witness,
e st That &m witness in this oane should Be y.ur Oamp Surervisor
oF Asslastont Supervisor. S8ion and aweur the Peclaration in your name
and send it Dasxk %o Shis office direat. Gext, send both ¢ovies of the
igresnmnt to Chiyoso, together with the Declaration sade sut in his name,
telling him to got hga signature to the Agreement wiknessed by sove
responsible porson, Chiyose will also sign and aswear ths Declaration,
‘e will then send these documents dack to this office direct, i3 soom
&3 %e have tham we will send you u ocopy of the Acresment, signed bosh

by your brother and yourself, and will bs iv & position fo handle tiks
ang as 1f 1t were Ngis“reé in your nane,

iours Sruly,

PQ 3& R\matu‘
Mininistration oo sty




WEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
Made this 3O  gay o Saruh 1943

Chiyoso YOSHIDA hereinmafter scalled Chiyoso of
the first part

Kanichire YOSHIDA hereinafter called Kanichire

of the second part

WHEREAS the father of the parties to this Agreement
Klnnkiehi YOSHIDA died on or adout /7 day oﬂﬂh"*“ita*'1932
intestate leaving registered in his name these lands described
a8 Lot 14 of Seetion 2, Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 963,
Distriot of New Westaminster and no other estate of any deseription

e
of

AND WHEREAS the said Kemekichi YOSHIDA left surviving his
a8 the sols iiuiftiilriln uniitlnd %o share in his estate his wife,
Chiks YOSHIDA, ‘and the parties to this Agreement his only ohildies

AND WHEREAS no grant of Letters of Administration of the
Estate of the said Kamekichi YOSHIDA was made and none has been
sough$

AND WHEREAS the widow of the said Kamekichi YOSHIDA died
on or about the 12th day of Fedbruary 1942 intestate leaving surviving
her oniy the parties to this Agreement her two sons =

AND WHEREAS Kanichiro before and after the desth of the said
Kamekichi YOSHIDA contributed towards the purchasing of the saild lands
both by pcrtoul labour and by contribution of his persomal monies to
the amount of the purchaso price of the satd lands and it was and is
Row agknowledged to be the desire of the father of the parties to this
Agreement that Kanichiro should after the death of their said father
have and hold the said lands for himself to his own use absolutely 2

ASD WHEREAS the mother of the parties hereto, Chika YOSHIDA, %il
died intestate and no grant of Letters of Aduinistration to her estate .
was sade or sought 4




o2 e

AND WHEREAS the said Chika YOSHIDA left no estate other .
than the share of the estate of the father of the parties hereto
her husband Kamekichi which to her devolved by law

AND WHEREAS it was the desire of the said Chika YOSHIDA
that Kanichiro should derive the whole benefit in and to the said
lands to hold the same %o his own use absolutely

NOW THEREFORE this Agreement witnesseth that the said
Chiyoso YOSHIDA doth hereby assign unto the said Kanichiro the whole
of his share or shares and interest and interests in and to the
estates of the said Eamekichi YOSHIDA and the said Chika YOSHIDA
for himself for his own use absolutely

FURTHER the said Chiyoso doth hereby waive in favour of
Kanichiro all right te apply to any Court in the Province of British
Columbia or elsewhere for grant or grants of Letters of id:iﬁistrttﬂul.
to the Estates of the said Kamekichi YOSHIDA and of the said Chika
YOSHIDA and FURTHER the said Chiyoso deth hereby authorize the said
Kanichiro upom odbtaining such grant or grants of Letters of Adminise
tration to the Estate or BEstates of Kamekichi YOSHIDA and Chika YOSHIDA
to transfer to himself all benefit to arise thereunder to hold the atnnnf
for himself for his own use absolutely .

ARD IN PARTICULAR and not in any way to restriet the
generality of the foregoing words the said Chiyoso transfers and -
surrenders and guits elaim to Kanichiro all his interest in and t'}lnif?
his right or title to any benefit in or interest howsoever to arise
whether divided or undivided in those lands described as Lot 14 of
Seotion 2, Bloek 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 963, Distriet of New
Westminster,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties to these presenta have
hereunto set their hands and seals. A

2§ Soloinin

#ﬂw&m SRNNBNRNAARRIBNRBRNIAAY (é,—ué baptarit ad /o
Jo- 4963 % | ~'~"=*w-u— :“;‘:""
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Chiyozo YOSHIDA

Kenichiro YOSHIDA
IORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

M
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&

CANADA In the matter of Lot 14 of Soatién 2,
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 963,
70 WITH D.N.¥, covered by Certificate of Title
<4 recorded in the Land Regietzy Offiesy|

New Westminster, as Number 30099-E. .

I, Chiyoso YOSHIDA, presently residing at Tranquille,
British Columbia, formerly residing at Steveston, British Columbia,
solemnly declare

1. That the lands above declared were the property of =y
father, Kamekichi YOSHIDA, who ‘died on or about the 1€ day of
1932 |

2, That upon my father's death ne left surviving his
{mmediate family consisting only of his widow, Chika YOSHIDA, and
nis only sons, myself and Kanichiro, and no other sons or daughters

3 fMt on or about the / Z day of 7M 1942
his widow, my mother, Chika YOSHIDA, died :

4 That my mother, Chika YOSHIDA, 4id not remarry sinee
the death of her former husband, my father, and that she left sur=
viving her myself and my brother,Kanichiro, the only sons of her and ’”é
gy said father and no other children

5, That I fully searched through the personal effects and
depositories of my gsaid father and my said mother and I fully satis-
fied myself that neither of them left & will

6. That I believe and now declare that my brother and myself

are the sole beneficiaries entitled to derive any share in or'rrun‘ﬂhl_i
estates of oy said father and mother

&

and T make this solemn declaration conseientiously believing
it to be true and knowing it to be of the same foree and effoct as if
nade under oath and by virtue of the Canada Pvidence Aet,

—— '
Declared before me nt‘rf?%?%’???§g§.
In the Province of‘ﬂ&fi@‘?dﬁ«

lhil-t’:.%;&y O’W‘ Aol 1943

A Notary Pni&lc'ﬁn"tnt“i;i“_ 













apuger
Bels Socurily é-lm.
360 Bomer Stroet,

'MW" Helo

Doar .in

Ret Kaceokiohi YOUHIDA, Ueconged,
Clidka TOURIDA, ldow, Leceas«d, FO5599,
Locdeidro Tukille, W30Ld, and

Further 0 your letter of Juue 1ith sad % our
tolephous conversation ol Whe L9, we we to stals et the
Mvisg besellelaries of the evtates of fesexicil ¥ siids .ad Chiks
Toshide sre, a8 far as %0 wre sewre, Bsaichire Joshids spd Calyoso
Tosidd: o named sbove,

it sppears thet lamekleid Yosalde died imtestate
is 1930, his widow died imtestate in 1942, seither estate baving
beon sduiuistereds o hewe wo evidente of way -l.ims wininegt
fasekichd, bt We Tresquiile iudteriue bus dodged « cieis for
sarvises W0 Cidyomo ww wntered 4 o putient ia 1934 &t the age of
35 yeurse The sother Cidss, s evidmlly gusrcntor, abe 4f 80, his
eluls would bo chargesbls -gainst the estate of Chiks s well 8
aguinst Chiyoso anc would cbeord both imtersstis 'n Komekichi®s ostite,
lesvin: Kenlchiyo's share only ouwe third, However, Chiks's estate
Wis not cduiniotered and he elads mot presesd ot Wet stages Insldentally,
e Salterium cluls «mowte W $10,597.00 up o ‘he present,

Svidently woaware of Chdyoso's debt %0 the ie
be ses allowed %0 sselge his ister ot in the estatos of Lls porents @
4is trether, but #e feel thel he rightiully smed potidag % esseiga, snd
¥ aFe requssting Renichire %0 foreard a direction o this offies %o
apply Chlyewo®s sbare om Wils account,

Rsniehire®s file shows oladws sgaipst him i he
e of S273.20 and $125,00 11led by two other Japunesse sithough neo
adidsoion regarding these hus beer roceived, 1t i owr prectice %
hold wulilelent sondes to cover clsdus until -ome dafinite AaTagesamts

{over)




Boy Botete of Kaneltebd TOREIDA, Deetd, 5/M
srd Sptets of Chika FOSNITA (Brs. Kumelichi) Dmetd,

THE" o i TS , . ' ‘

Yo are emolosing herewith copy of our istier, detad Fmwery 16,
36, sritten So B, Kanlehire Yoshida, together »ith fokms So be om~
pleted Yy hin fe duplicute, Tn this ecmooetion =6 sre also enelosing,
for your inforantisn, copy of our lettor to you, duted July 7y L04dk.

¢ view of the faet that ¥+, Bapiohiro Yochide is on the ilet
| thoce to bo repetristed, e ure partioulurly spxious o Bewe il
arply to the Offictal Adwinistmator for administrution of Wace Ustules,
ond 3id therefore usek you % kindiy bewe your “uwervisor intervies

0 would
b s order that %he satter may vot bo delayed.

Tours vary Wuly,

e ¥¢ JoREeton
aduizigteetioe Tmpartaset




DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR
Japanese Division

360 Homer Street,

Yanocouver, B, C.
Your flln No. 4593, 12864, January 23, 1946
Evacuee Section

Departaent of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B, C.

Re: X, YOSHIDA §05559 - Dec'd
At on ¥, J. Johns

Dear Sir:

¥e have now received a reply from our Tashme Office with
respect to correspondence forwarded by you under date of Japuary 16th.
They advise that Mr. Chiyozo YOSHIDA #116237 is now in our New Denver
Sanatorium, and that Kanichiro YOSHIDA #05012 is in the Hospital at
Tashme and too sick to be interviewed.

e will advise you further as soon as it is possible to do
anytiing in this satter.

Yours truly,
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION
*¥. L. Brom"
D. W, Simmons

Comptroller &
Administrative Assistant




Name and uw.r the domud- ' "'Aj“
Dete of aeata- ,&2! - £L.

Cause of death:

Place of death: #nn-u- WM
Age and Mationality: C 5 7},‘.._,. /( Moq )74,5:«”»(

Did he lesve & WLI? Jg

Neme and address of employer: # M,:_«,-.)g_,

{a) of undertaker and his charge for services:

f‘“‘im /75@ % . &,.‘
(b} Have funeral Xpenses been paid??w Paid by whom? /(s, 4
{e} 1Ir unpaid, who 1s assuming responsibllity for payment?
{2) "ho ordered services of the undertaker?

(10) List of Assets: M—'&MM )77‘—4—-42‘7»'4&«"—

(11) List of Liabilities:

(12) List of nex$-of-kin showing names, addresses snd ages:

Jf’y /AA-—‘é"W /i«e %?;u—m




Date:

MEMORANDUM OF PARTICULARS IN COMMECTION 7ITH THE
ESTATE OF \Namekiehi YOSHIDA DECEASED

Me and address of sed:
gy g o

Dete of death: }7’3'51 g /3 /?3/

Cause of death: W Y | W

FPlace of death:

Age and Nationality: z 7 71.044 gw»&m )7@«5*'“"’(

Did he lesye a Will?

Heme and address of smployer: %w/l/ — HimERLT
{(a) Name of undertaker amd his ¢ services:
MMé m’}j'ov

{b) Have Nuneral expense$ been paidt}“, Paid by whom?

{e) If unpaid, who is sssuming responuhility ror pomﬂ ;

(2) ™ho ordered serviees of the undertaker? g g
{10) List of Assets: (;

(11) Liat of Lisbiliti , 4
fE¢‘7¢4,‘ W\ML— s
; ; y 0 4 ’/)‘3 & MMMM e

{(12) List of nlrt-or-nn showing names, addresses and ages:

ngﬂv‘&k 9915, ?"4@«7@3«»—,@& A9

M L Hatin,
4 %x wse Ppimsshas, |

? \\ APPRE LS. o 6') Z"T or* éfva/[/‘r/;s

:ir:eﬂl‘faj ﬂ ¢ \
%v h ; Y M AoA T
: AAMW(}, £.C.
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TISMQ, Be Cs
February 4, 1946,

0ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VYencouver, Bs C.

Dear Eirss

| Kindly be advised that it is my wish
that an official administrator handle the estates of
my father and mother, deceased, and that this person

gpuéd be Mr. Samuel A. Moore, Court House, Vancouver,
L ] -

Yours very truly,

"Kanichio Yoshida®

Kanichiro YOSHIDA
#05559




DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR
Japanese Division

360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, Bs C.
February g, 1946,

Department of the Becretury of State,
Office of the Custodian,

509 Royal Bank Bullding,

Yancouver, B.s C.

Dear Sirt Ret BEstate of Kamekichi YOSHIDA Dee‘d,lil
and Estate of Chika !Osalnltlrlo
Dectd, Rea.lo. 05559.

Your file Nos. 13726,12864,4593,12206,
Evacuee Jection. .

-

We enclose herewith the forms which you forwarded
to ¥r. Kanichiro YOSHIDA on January l6th, in comnection

with the estates of his deceased parents., These have been
duly completed,

It 15 this man's wish that the Official Aduinintrtte!
take charge of the sald estates,

The Deatn Certificates have not been located.

Yours very truly,
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

M. L. Bromm"®

M. L. Brown
Office Manager




DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR
Japanese Division

360 Homer Street

Vancouver, B.C.

30th April, 1946.

Department of the Secretary of State,
0ffice of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs: Re: Kanichiro YOSHIDA
Reg.No. 05012,
| O. 4593-13726

We enclose herewith authority from the
above-named man to settle a claim lodged against
him by Mr. Naokichi Nishihama, which has been
forwarded to s by our Tashme Supervisor.

Yours truly,

"M. L. Browm"

Offéce Manager.

KANICHIRO YOSHIDA'S DECLARATION IS
FILED ON FILE #4593
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Te vlil be plecsnd %o hawe you advise us <& to your eiliing-
a0t in Whis Betate, end then lLetters of iduinietration have
| forwerd a oertifiod oory of ease %o thie

Youre vary tSruly,
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 Yoshids, m,m«mmum. 8.Ce,

yours,
e & Saturelised

Yoshide £5 s Beturalised
e 1 Curasdion

is also & Naturalised

s Aged 49 yeurs,

Tsmver Tanitorium, sged 47

L

s Bom, Tughme, B, C,

. 3942,
som, How

regords, Chiks Yoshide
Uy 11, mi Eaniehiro

Chiyoso Yoshida,

1. Fre. Chika
-y “

Camadian, bdormn
and Chdyoso T

“: \ iy I
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AShentiens e, K. L. B

h“ %0&0 I‘-f SI&n,

Thle will soimowledge rocel & of vy our letter of July <4, 1546 with
roffereiics %0 & claia for hospit:.isstion agtintt the miove Jo uncse
in the Eev Depver Sumctorius, & cemorandum of this 1s Yeing pluced
o Chiyoso YOSHIDAYs file.

Fe wish to point out that & ciciz has been plitad pgeiust the atove
sm hy e Trapquille Suaitoriua, B, C., in the sacunt of

440, 557

e heve not yaz recaived any instructiong w8 1o the dishursesent
of fumds from %o officlal sdnlsistrator wid 2s powm o tris comed
v@ %’&M' we "»#.‘ai .«:?‘f.‘.?»;"'f} ?m.

Tours truly,

uecrge eters,
sdministration Degertasnt




| | EVACUATION SreTion |
CANADA m‘ Y
Rec'd, o Mmm;
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR |fistis /v 0 &
JAPANESE OIVISION B

e S . AR ity 0 .

360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVER, B.C,

13th January 1947

t ion: George Peters

Department of the Secretary of State,
 Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Benk Building,

VANCOUVER, B. C,

Dear Sirs, Re: Chiyozo YOSHIDA

R‘so No, 11637
Your File No, 12206

Referring to your letter of August 9th
last, we shall be glad to have your advice as to whether
any funds are available from the estate of the above-
named to be applied against hospital billas,

Yours truly,

D. W. SIIMONS,
Comptroller &
Administrative Assistant,
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Wiodu; addalsteuiur,
ot Gaue,

locoxwer, 0.0,

sohr Jdre

Bos  Titato of Looek WIikDa, {oenonod,

A

‘ A cONGEon ith pour o usst, e ore epciocing
hovosdth Cootoddon chowe 1o e o of (LE0GL, balng e tets.
fundo to the eradlt of the Lutote of Seuokieh! f.iUla, fa tids
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June 19.‘ 1947

¥r. Chiyoso YOSUIDA,
&+ So. 11697,
¢ Genatorium,

New Danver, B.C,

Pear oirs
Ret Eetates of Ramekichi YOSHIDA, and

Replying to your latter of Jume 13th regarding:
procesds from sale of the property st Steveston, ve wish to
% you that the property at Steveston was registered in the ¢
of your father; The matter of administering tils eptate was
uWp with your brother Eanichiro and later when your mother sls
m‘wnwumuwuuuomum-
Ere 5.4, %, 31‘%1%&,%!“,? .
You do not seem to understand hat it is necessary under Canadian
waw for an sdministrator to be appointed by the Court before the

Mwumwmmmuammm

!

The property at Stevestom did oot legally belong to
your brother Kanichire even though he may have dealt with the
property for some years as though 1t »as his own, Ain aduinistrstor
had to be appointed and Mr. Noore was aprointed Adulnistrsti v of
your father’s estate on iugust 23, 1946 snd the funds in your fether's
scoourt in this office were forwarded to him. We understand that
u‘.mmmummo‘uwmwmmww
father' s estate and has expressed & willingness to aduinister the
estate of your mother whieh consists of her “hare of the money in your
father's sccount.

Ne are sending ¥Mr. Moore & copy of your letter of June
13th, but as you are aware you have clready lnourred a heavy debt in
hosplital costs and It may be that 1t will mot be poseibdls to relsase
theee funds st this time.

¥#ith reference to your request for monay to by the
drug “Streptomycin®, we are advised by ¥r. Brown of the Department of
labour that if Streplomyein is recommended by the hospital suthorities
it will be given to & patient sithout oxtrs ocoet. ile statés that this




Er. By de m.
fficial Administrater,
Court House,

Vanoouver, B.C,

Ret * Estates of érs. Chiks YOSUIDA, sand

%o attach hereto ocopy of letter roceived from
Chiyoso Yoshida one of the heirs of the sbove estates.

#ith reference to this man's request for
%o iy Streptomyein, we are informwed by kr. Brown, of the
Departaent of Labour that if Streptomyeln is recommended by
the hospital authorities it will be gives to & patient without
extra coct. hwmtmlughthmﬂmdw
referring to Dr. George H. Clements, 736 Granville Street,
Vancowrer, who is medieal advisor ic the Dspartaent of Labour,
Japenese Division,

¥ith referense to the assets of Nrs. Chika
Toshida, her sstate as far as ve are aware wil. consist of her
mummmmtorwwxwmxom

Fhen funds become psysble to the heirs of these
mmuunmmwwmf-dﬁudunmctmt
nalllroquinthcumastobopnidinwttuadﬁm

Yours truly,

O0ffice of the Custodian,

AGH s AH :
enels Copy of letter from Chiyose,
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Prus the sttt sent of reeel;te wnd disturvesenta, 1%
: : buve wadertecen the sdninistrction of the
Yoanide, dececsed, midcr «f Kemouieni Yoshida,
s V8 VORLA sppreel te receliviag o Certified
of Misiadstretion for cur Cile.
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MAKE CHEGUES PAYASLE TO
WELFARE REVERUE TIUST MCCOUNT

L GOV R0
Tt PROVINCE 0¢85 175 C OLpaEA

——
DEPARTHMENTY OF THE PROVINCIAL SECRETARY

COLLECTOR OF INSTITUTIONAL REVENUE

CoumT.=ousE
800 Groraia STREEY WEST.
Vascouven, B.C.
TELEPwONE: Maming BT 49

December 11, 1948

JATION SECTION |

B i

‘JEC' ww

Mr. A. G. McArthur,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Bastings & Granville St.,
Vaucouver, B.C.

Re: Chiyozo Yoshida, Reg. #11637

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of December 8th, I
herewith advise that I will take up the above-named
patient's case with the Assessment Committee at the
next meeting and will advise you of their decision.

Yours truly,

c=f<-+-

m,e,aw(/

‘o DW AT
Collector




MAKE Creaurs PATYABLE 10 .
WELFARE MEVENUE TRUST ACCOUMT

N COVERMMEWY OF
TRE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COUMIN

DEFARTMENTY OF THME PROVINCIAL SECSETANY
COLLECTOR OF INSTITUTIONAL REVENUE COUNT M
BO0 GEoRcia SYRERETY WENTY.

Vancouven, B.C.
TELEPHOMNE: MAamine B4

December 22nd, 1948

Your fu" 12206. (n“. nO. 11637)

Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Sectionm,
506 Boyal Bank Building,

vmnr’ Bo C.

DearSir:

Ret Chiyoso Yoshida - Provineisl
e dbgrCUloeds Unit

With reference to your letter of
December 8th regarding & credit balance held by your Department
in the name of the above, plaase be advised that this case was
presented to the jssessment Committee for consideration at the
meeting held December 2lst.

/ In view of the fact that this patient had
tem years care in a Provincial Tuberculosis Unit and is now béing
cared for at the Hew Denver Sanatorium and receiving all necessities
he requires, including a comfort allowance monthly, the members of
the Committee felt that any funds available should be turmed over to
this Department to apply the outstanding mesiastenance account which
totals over $10,000.00.

Yours very truly,

) \
3 (Kt

Collector.




Mr. Chiyoso

Registration No. 11637,
¢/o New Denver Sanatorium,
Hew m, B. C.

Dear Sirs

Ret Proceeds from the Estates of Kamekichi
it Recassed snd Chiks XOSHIDA, Descased.

fe wish to inform you that the Collector of Institutiomal
for the Province of British Columbia has requested that
held for your eredit in this office be paid over to the

of the Provincial Secretary to be applied om your debt

British Columbia of over $10,000.00, for
&t Trangquille Samatorium, We quote below a
from the Provincial Government's letter dated December
s Gealing with this aatter.
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